## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Kushtia. email : eekus@rhd.gov.bd

Reference No.35.01.5079.439.07.003.21-68(24)

## Date: 04-01-2024

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works :

SI. No.	Tender ID No.	Package Reference No.	Name of work	Last Date & Time of Selling	Date & Time of Closing and Opening
01.	933147	e-GP/R/W-7/KURD/2023- 2024	Emergency Slope Protection Work of Existing Syed Masud Rumi Bridge Approch by Geo bag Including Necessary Repair Works at Kumarkhali end (Ch.65+320 to Ch.65+330) & Kushtia end (Ch.65+835) to Ch.65+855) & (Ch.65+890 to Ch.65+920) of Ahaladipur-Rajbari-Pangsha-Kumarkhali-Kushtia (Chourhash) Road (R-710) under Kushtia Road Division During the year FY 2023-2024.	21-01-2023 At 16:00 hours.	22-01-2024 At 12:30 hours.

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for submission the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any Member of Schedule Banks for e-GP.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and form e-GP help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd).

(Md. Nayemur

Sub-Assistant Engineer, RHD Road Division, Kushtia.

(Md. Monzurul Katim) Executive Engineer, RHD Road Division, Kushtia.